14,771 12,063 - 2,708 14,771 1,694 862 4,796 7,315 104

2014
Financial
Assets
Cash
and cash
equivalents

2.52 11,799 6,559 5,239 1 11,799 5,240 - 6,559 - -

Receivables (a) N/A 3,421 - - 3,421 3,421 - - - - -

15,220 6,559 5,239 3,422 15,220 5,240 - 6,559 - -
Financial
Liabilities

Payables N/A 12,626 - - 12,626 12,626 1,325 - 10,684 617 -

Borrowings 3.33 14,942 14,942 - - 14,942 401 803 3,601 9,842 295

27,568 14,942 - 12,626 27,568 1,726 803 14,285 10,459 295

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Page 39Annual Report 2014/15

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

Note 27: Financial Instruments (continued)

(c) Financial Instrument Disclosures (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the IMO’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
amount

   -100 basis points   +100 basis points

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2015 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,625 (16.3) (16.3) 16.3 16.3

Total (decrease)/increase (16.3) (16.3) 16.3 16.3

2014

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 11,799 (118.0) (118.0) 118.0 118.0

Total (decrease)/increase (118.0) (118.0) 118.0 118.0

Borrowings are fixed term loans and are excluded from the sensitivity analysis.

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Note 28: Remuneration of Members of the Accountable Authority and Senior Officers
Information in respect of Directors’ and Executives’ remuneration has been previously disclosed in the Director’s Report section of
this Annual Report.